approximates a portion of our liability under our Management Deferred Compensation Plan ("MDCP"), which is
included in accrued compensation and related costs, within accrued liabilities on the consolidated balance sheets.
Changes in our MDCP liability are recorded in general and administrative expenses in the consolidated statements of
earnings.
We performed a sensitivity analysis based on a 10% change in the underlying equity prices of our investments as of
September 28, 2014 and determined that such a change would not have a significant impact on the fair value of these
instruments.
Interest Rate Risk
Long-term Debt
We utilize short-term and long-term financing and may use interest rate hedges to manage our overall interest expense
related to our existing fixed-rate debt, as well as to hedge the variability in cash flows due to changes in the
benchmark interest rate related to anticipated debt issuances. As of September 28, 2014, we did not have any interest
rate hedge agreements outstanding.
The following table summarizes the impact of a change in interest rates as of September 28, 2014 on the fair value of
Starbucks debt (in millions):

Change in Fair Value
Stated Interest
Rate Fair Value 100 Basis Point Increase in

Underlying Rate
100 Basis Point Decrease in
Underlying Rate

2016 notes 0.875 % $400 $(9 ) $ 9
2017 notes 6.250 % $625 $(17 ) $ 17
2018 notes 2.000 % $353 $(14 ) $ 14
2023 notes 3.850 % $786 $(58 ) $ 58
Available-for-Sale Securities
Our available-for-sale securities comprise a diversified portfolio consisting mainly of fixed-income instruments. The
primary objective of these investments is to preserve capital and liquidity. Available-for-sale securities are recorded
on the consolidated balance sheets at fair value with unrealized gains and losses reported as a component of
accumulated other comprehensive income. We do not hedge the interest rate exposure on our available-for-sale
securities. We performed a sensitivity analysis based on a 100 basis point change in the underlying interest rate of our